



Pink Floyd's *The Dark Side of the Moon* Fulldome Show Playing Exclusively in Canada at TELUS World of Science - Edmonton

Edmonton, AB – April 25, 2023 – TELUS World of Science - Edmonton is excited to announce that legendary rock band Pink Floyd's brand-new fulldome planetarium show, *The Dark Side of the Moon* will be seen first in Canada at the Science Centre.

Celebrating the 50th anniversary of Pink Floyd's iconic release, *The Dark Side of the Moon* planetarium show transforms one of the best-selling albums of all time into a mesmerizing spectacle featuring stunning 360-degree visuals set to the newly remastered anniversary edition of the album of the same name.

"We are thrilled to bring this incredible show to our theatre," said Alan Nursall, President & CEO of TELUS World of Science – Edmonton. "The combination of Pink Floyd's timeless music and the innovative technology of the planetarium makes for an unforgettable experience, and we're proud to be the first, and right now, only planetarium in Canada able to offer this show to our guests."

Produced using the latest in fulldome technology, *The Dark Side of the Moon* differs from other planetarium shows at TELUS World of Science – Edmonton. As a truly immersive, all-encompassing sensory experience, guests of all ages will embark on a journey through all ten tracks found on the original album, with each having a different visual theme that complements the band's iconic music.

Starting April 28, *The Dark Side Of The Moon* runs for a limited time only at TELUS World of Science – Edmonton. Tickets are on sale now and are available for purchase online at <u>www.twose.ca</u>, or by calling the Box Office at (780) 451-3344.

###

Media Contact:

- Ursula Pattloch, Director, Marketing & Communications, C: 780-982-5074, E: upattloch@twose.ca
- Brett Nestman, Coordinator, Marketing & Communications, C: 780-999-8893, E: bnestman@twose.ca

About TELUS World of Science – Edmonton

TELUS World of Science – Edmonton's mission is to: Ignite curiosity. Inspire discovery. Celebrate science. Change lives. We are the destination to engage Albertans' hearts and minds in science. The Edmonton Space & Science Foundation is a non-profit organization that operates TELUS World of Science – Edmonton.